

HOUSTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 4, 2023

The **Houston County Board of Commissioners** in Perry, Georgia has declared surplus to their county vehicles, and miscellaneous equipment too numerous to list. Details and terms are listed below. For additional information, please call the Purchasing Department at (478) 218-4800.

A list of items can be found on the County's website: https://www.houstoncountyga.org

Date and Time: Wednesday, October 4, 2023 – 10:00 a.m.

Houston County Warehouse, 2022 Kings Chapel Road, Perry, Georgia Warehouse Doors open at 9:00 a.m. - Auction begins promptly at 10:00 a.m.

Registration: Wednesday, October 4, 2023 - 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m.

Houston County Warehouse, 2022 Kings Chapel Road, Perry, Georgia

Inspection: Tuesday, October 3, 2023, between 1:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Wednesday, October 4, 2023, between 9:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Anyone desiring to inspect said vehicles and other equipment will be able to do so on the above days and times only.

ABSOLUTELY NO ITEMS WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AFTER THE SALE BEGINS.

Severe Weather:

Only severe weather will necessitate moving the auction to the rain date of Wednesday, October 11, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. at the same location. In the event of severe weather, call the Purchasing Office at 478-218-4800 to confirm whether or not the auction will proceed on this date.

Terms of Sale: CASH at time of sale:

- -- Vehicles are subject to the New Title Ad Valorem Tax imposed by the State of Georgia on 03/01/13 to be paid to the Tax Commissioner (this is not paid at the time of auction). <u>Vehicles are not subject to sales tax</u>.
- -- All other items subject to 7% sales tax.

The Houston County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to accept, reject or negotiate any and all bids. Nothing is to be removed without a paid receipt. All property will be sold "As Is/Where Is". All items purchased must be removed from the premises by 4:00 p.m. on Friday, October 6, 2023. Vehicle Titles and Bills of Sale may be picked up the day of the sale from the Houston County Purchasing Department at 2020 Kings Chapel Road, Perry, GA 31069. Houston County will not be responsible for any "sold" items after close of auction.

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCIDENTS

Auctioneer Georgia License No. GAL 2070